

# **COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MUTTATHARA**

(Under the Co-operative Academy of Professional Education, Estd by the Government of Kerala)

#### **PROCEEDINGS**

CE, Muttathara-	Fee str	ucture of	2"	year	of 2025-26	academic	year- s	anctioned	-order
issued:									
*******		******	*****	*****	******	*********	******	******	*******
No. CEM/132/202	24-A (A	cd) 24	3		Thiruvan	anthapurai	n Date	ed: 17.06.	2025
-1111111111.			*****	*****	*********	********	*******	*********	*******

Read: 1.Proceedings No. CAPEHO/281/2024-A (ACD) dated 04.06.2024 of the Director, CAPE.

#### **ORDER**

Consequent to the order of the Director, CAPE vide proceedings read above, the fee structure of second year of 2025-26 academic year of College of Engineering, Muttathara is as detailed below:

	2 <sup>nd</sup> yea	ar fee stru	icture of	2025-26	Academic	year			
		Present rate of fee							
SI No	Category	<b>NRI</b> Rs.	<b>Merit</b> Rs.	Non- Keam Rs.	Management / Seat reserved for co-op. sector	SC/ST/ OEC (Allotted through KEAM)	TFW	Type of Payment	
1. 7	Tuition fee	100000	40000	45000	65000	40000	Nil	Yearly	
2. S	pecial fee of college								
1	Establishment fee	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Yearly	
2	College Special fee (Lab & Library)	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Yearly	
3	Students Activity Fund								
i.	Arts	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200		
ii	Sports	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Yearly	
iii	Magazine	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200		
iv	Union &others	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400		
	SAF (total)	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000		
4	CAPE State level Techno-cultural fest	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Yearly	
5	Carrier guidance and Training	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500		
6	Students group insurance	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Yearly	
7	Campus Management Software	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Yearly	
8	University Arts &Sports fee	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Per Year	
Sp	ecial fee Grand Total	6730	6730	6730	6730	6730	6730		
	TOTAL	106730	46730	51730	71730	46730	6730		

Accounts Section is directed to take necessary arrangements for the collection of fees of 2025-26 academic years as above.

Dr. V. Praseedalekshmi PRINCIPAL

To

1. Accounts Section

2. Computer programmer for publishing in the website Copy to: All HODs/AO/JS.





# COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MUTTATHARA

(Under the Co-operative Academy of Professional Education, Estd by the Government of Kerala)

## **PROCEEDINGS**

CE, Muttathara- Fee structure of 3 <sup>rd</sup> year of 2025-26 academic	year- sanctioned – orders
issued:	**********

No. CEM/132/2024-A (Acd) 43 Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 17.06.2025

Read: 1.Proceedings No. CAPEHO/281/2024-A (ACD) dated 04.06.2024 of the Director, CAPE.

#### **ORDER**

Consequent to the order of the Director, CAPE vide proceedings read above, the fee structure of third year of 2025-26 academic year of College of Engineering, Muttathara is as detailed below:

	3 <sup>rd</sup> yea	ar fee stru	cture of	2025-26	Academic	year		
				Pres	ent rate of fe	ee		
SI No	Category	<b>NRI</b> Rs.	<b>Merit</b> Rs.	Non- Keam Rs.	Management / Seat reserved for co-op. sector	SC/ST/ OEC (Allotted through KEAM)	TFW	Type of Payment
1.	Tuition fee	100000	35000	45000	65000	35000	Nil	Yearly
2. S	pecial fee of college							
1	Establishment fee	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Yearly
2	College Special fee (Lab & Library)	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Yearly
3	Students Activity Fund							
i.	Arts	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	
ii	Sports	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Yearly
iii	Magazine	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	
iv	Union &others	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400	
	SAF (total)	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	
4	CAPE State level Techno-cultural fest	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Yearly
5	Carrier guidance and Training	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	
6	Students group insurance	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Yearly
7	Campus Management Software	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Yearly
8	University Arts &Sports fee	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Per Year
Sp	ecial fee Grand Total	6730	6730	6730	6730	6730	6730	
	TOTAL	106730	41730	51730	71730	41730	6730	

Accounts Section is directed to take necessary arrangements for the collection of fees of 2025-26 academic years as above.

Dr. V. Prascedalekshmi PRINCIPAL

To

- 1. Accounts Section
- 2. Computer programmer for publishing in the website Copy to: All HODs/AO/JS.





CAPE.

# COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MUTTATHARA

(Under the Co-operative Academy of Professional Education, Estd by the Government of Kerala)

## **PROCEEDINGS**

CE,	Muttathara- Fee structure of 4th year of 20	25-26 academic year-	sanctioned – orders
issu	ed:		******
***** No.	**************************************	Thiruvananthapuram	Dated: 17.06.2025
***** Rea	d: 1.Proceedings No. CAPEHO/281/2024-A	(ACD) dated 04.06.20	024 of the Director

### **ORDER**

Consequent to the order of the Director, CAPE vide proceedings read above, the fee structure of fourth year of 2025-26 academic year of College of Engineering, Muttathara is as detailed below:

	4 <sup>th</sup> year fee	structur	e of 202			ar			
		Present rate of fee							
SI No	Category	NRI Rs.	<b>Merit</b> Rs.	Management / Seat reserved for co-op. sector	SC/ST/ OEC (Allotted through KEAM)	TFW	Type of Payment		
1.	Tuition fee	100000	35000	65000	35000	Nil	Yearly		
2. 9	Special fee of college								
1	Establishment fee	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Yearly		
2	College Special fee (Lab & Library)	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Yearly		
3	Students Activity Fund								
i.	Arts	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200			
ii	Sports	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Yearly		
iii	Magazine	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200			
iv	Union &others	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400			
	SAF (total)	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000			
4	Carrier guidance and Training	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Yearly		
5	Students group insurance	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Yearly		
6	Campus Management Software	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Yearly		
7	University Arts &Sports fee	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Per Year		
Sp	ecial fee Grand Total	6230	6230	6230	6230	6230			
Tel - a	TOTAL	106230	41230	71230	41230	6230			

Accounts Section is directed to take necessary arrangements for the collection of fees of 2025-26 academic years as above.

Dr. V. Praseedalekshmi PRINCIPAL

To

- 1. Accounts Section
- 2. Computer programmer for publishing in the website Copy to: All HODs/AO/JS.

